Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:		
15745	1-29-19	C2	04			
6. Status: Approved Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:		
8a. Applicant(s) WUC, Landowner New to system □	Person ID 41934 Add Seq# 1	8c. Landown		Person ID Add Seq# 1		
NATIONAL BEEF PACKI CORP ENVRMT DIR-FOR WELLS PO BOX 20046 KANSAS CITY MO 64198	D CO SOUTH					
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □	Person IDAdd Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy	stem	Person IDAdd Seq#		
		40/04/40		40/24/00		
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): DV Anti-Reverse Meter	Seal	⊠ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube	Driller Copy ☐ H & E Letter		
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _				
			Date Prepared: 1/29/ Date Entered:	19 ву: МАМ Ву:		

	l in									11.00										<u> </u>	· Jan
File No. 1574	5	11. County	: SW	Ва	sin: C	IMARI	RON				S	tream:		4	4			11.	Fo	ormation Code: 21	1 Special Use:
12. Points of Div	version										-	- 12				and Q	uantity zed		Α	dditional	
DEL PDIV	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID		'N	ʻW		Com	ment	(AKA	Line)		Rate		Quanti mgy		Rate		Overlap PD Files
ENT	NWNWNW	34	34	33 W		49	961"	516	9'					1	70	0	233.	982	700	179.349	NONE
DEL 3244	NWNWNW	34	34	33 W	4	50	18"	513	4'			101			700		233.9	982	700	179.349	NONE
CHK 61222	NENENW	34	34	33 W	F	48	65"	305	8'					L.	720)	189.	582	72	0 145.316	45181, 33660
CHK 85295	SWSWNW	34	34	33 W		32	233'	509	8'				1		700)	218.	4	70	0 167.4	44608
				4														7-			
					1.5	Ti an			Jila .	F				- 2: -		-					
13. Storage: Rat	te		NF	Qua	ntity _					ac/ft	А	dditior	nal Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Quantity	ac/ft
14. Limitation:	13 18	af/yr	at	- 5		11-	gpm (k F	. Y		cfs) w	hen co	mbine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)	14.3		W-Pet 3.	
Limitation:		af/yr	at	T the	J.G	3	gpm (73			cfs) w	hen co	mbine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)				
15. 5YR Allocation			_ St	tart Yea	r <u></u>		5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	ount U	nit		Base	Acres	All Sections	_ C	omment .		
16. Place of Use				NI	Ε1/4	4		NV	V1/4			sv	V ¹/ ₄			S	E1/4		Total	Owner Chg?	Overlap Files
MOD DEL ENT PUSE	STR	ID	NE 1/4		SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4		语· 分子	
	4 3			1	1						15										
									-		13		4							and s	4.4
					14		No.					111			(O)				4		
		Mag 1	VIII)	1.5	. 16			4							þ.,			10			
									10 P						W						
							34.								200	100					
Base Acres: Comments:	Year:	N	Minimu	m Reas	onable	e Qua	ntity:	No. 7											10 pr 2 pr	Walter State of State	P

Garden City Field Office 2508 Johns Street Garden City, KS 67846-2804



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Interim Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

January 29, 2019

NATIONAL BEEF PACKING CO LLC CORP ENVRMT DIR-FORD CO SOUTH WELLS PO BOX 20046 KANSAS CITY MO 64195-0046

RE:

Water Right, File No. 15745

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that acceptable water flowmeter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM: enclosures

pc:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 29th day of January, 2019, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 15,745, dated 29th day of January, 2019 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

NATIONAL BEEF PACKING CO LLC CORP ENVRMT DIR-FORD CO SOUTH WELLS PO BOX 20046 KANSAS CITY MO 64195-0046

With photocopies to:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

File No. 15,745 1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check learning in the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the The source of supply is: Groundwater Surface water		SHOWING	g the auth	orized a	and propose
Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check place of Use Point of Diversice under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the The source of supply is: Groundwater Surface water			R	ECE	VED
Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check				10:2	5 Am
□ Place of Use □ Point of Diversic under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the The source of supply is: □ Groundwater □ Surface water 2. Name and address of Applicant: National Beef Packing Company, LLC c/o William A. Ludwig, Jr., Corporate Enviro. Dir., P.O. Box 20046, Kansas City, MC Phone Number: (816) 713-8552 □ Email address: Bud.Ludwig() Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: same as applicant Phone Number: (□)same as applicant □ Email address: same as applicant Phone Number: (□)same as applicant □ Email address: same as applicant ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE¼ NW¼ SW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅓ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅓ NE⅓ NW⅓ SW⅓ SS NE⅓ NE⅓ NW⅓ SW⅓ SS NE⅙ NW⅓ SW⅓ SS NE⅙ NW⅓ SW⅙			JA	N 18	2019
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the The source of supply is: Surface water Surface water	k one or b	oth):	Gairde	n Oity F	ield Office
The source of supply is: Surface water	ion		Division	of Wate	Resource
The source of supply is: Surface water	conditions	s descri	ibed below	' .	
c/o William A. Ludwig, Jr., Corporate Enviro. Dir., P.O. Box 20046, Kansas City, MC Phone Number: (816) 713-8552 Email address: Bud.Ludwig() Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: same as applicant Phone Number: () same as applicant Email address: same as applicant Phone Number: () same as applicant Email address: same as applicant The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: Applicant ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW 34 34 33W X X X If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½					
c/o William A. Ludwig, Jr., Corporate Enviro. Dir., P.O. Box 20046, Kansas City, MC Phone Number: (816) 713-8552 Email address: Bud.Ludwig() Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: same as applicant Phone Number: () same as applicant Email address: same as applicant Phone Number: () same as applicant Email address: same as applicant The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: Applicant ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW 34 34 33W X X X If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½					
Phone Number: (816) 713-8552 Email address: Bud.Ludwigg Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: same as applicant Phone Number: ()same as applicant Email address: same as applicant Phone Number: ()same as applicant Email address: same as applicant The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: Applicant ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ NE½ NW½ SW¼ SE¼ NE½ NW½ SW 34 34 33W NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SW If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SW½	O 64195-0	0046			7.
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: same as applicant Phone Number: ()same as applicant			om		100
Phone Number: ()same as applicant Email address: same as applicant The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: Applicant ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE¾ NE½ NW½ SW SE¾ NE½ NW½ SW SE½ NE½ NW½ SW SW SE½ NE½ NW½ SW	i de mational				
. The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: Applicant ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NE⅓ NW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅓ NE⅓ NW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅓ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅓ 34 34 33W X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X				-	
Owner of Land NAME: Applicant ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW¼ SE¾ NE½ NW½ SW¾ SE¾ NE½ NW½ SW¾ SE¾ NE½ NW½ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW½ SW SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ SW NW¾ SW SE¾ NE¾ NW N	plicant				
ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW¼ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¼ SW SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ SW SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ SW SW SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ SE¾ NW SE¾ NW SE¾ NW SE¾ NW SE¾ NW	•				
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW¾ SW¾		-			
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW¾ SW¼ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NW¾ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SW¾ SE¾ NE½ NW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ NW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ SE¾ NW¾ SE¾ NW¾ N					
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW 34 34 33W					
. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)			SE1/4		TOTAL
. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)	W1/4 SE1/4	NE¼ N	NW1/4 SW1/2	SE1/4	ACRES
Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½					
Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW¼ SW½					1 1
Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW¼ SW½					
Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½					
ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW¼ SW½	e be chanç	ged to:			
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW¼ SW½				77	
NE½ NW½ SW½		1			
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ NE½ NW¼ SE¼ NE¼ NW¼ SV			SE¼		TOTAL
	W1/4 SE1/4	NE¼ N	NW1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	
					-
		F1 10 5	1.5		
For Office Use Only: Code Fee \$__00.00 TR # Recei					

5.	Presently author	rized point of	diversion:				
	One in the	NW	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter
			, Township				
	in SEWARD	Co	unty, Kansas, 5018	g feet North	5134 feet Wes	t of Southeast corne	er of section.
			Authorized Quanti				
1			No. 2				
			☐This point will be cha				
			(Complete only if cha				
1			Quarter of the				
1			, Township				
-1			unty, Kansas, <u>4961</u>				
			Proposed Quantity				
	This point is:	Additional Wel	I ☐ Geo Center Lis	st other water righ	ts that will use this p	oint	
s.							
s. [Presently author	rized point of	diversion:		1		-
	One in the	NE	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter of the	NW	Quarter
			, Township				
			unty, Kansas, 4865				
1			Authorized Quanti				
			No. 4				
			☐This point will be cha				
			(Complete only if cha				
1			Quarter of the				
			, Township				
			unty, Kansas,				
1			Proposed Quantity				
			☐ Geo Center Lis				
7.			I for the following reas EXISTING PD	300		orth 0 100 200	300
3.	If a well, is the test	hole log attach	ned? ⊠ Yes □ No	200	-1 + 1 + 1	<u> </u>	200
).	The change(s) (wa	s)(will be) com	pleted by?	E		-	4
	MARCH 31, 2019	or SOONER		100	1 + 1 + 1	틀ㅣ+ㅣ+	100
	Wir (CTT OT, 2010	OI OOONLIN	T in	_ 100 E	ir d. r./d. r.	= ' ' ' '	1 3 200
0.	If the point of diver	sion is a well:		, , [Ē	1
	(a) What are you	going to do wit	h the old well?	West 0	ուրաիստիականիստի	= \$ mtun mtün u	0 East
	TO BE PLUGGED			_			. 1
	(b) When will this	be done? APR	IL 30 ,2019		- + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +		100
11.		agement Distric	t recommendation attac	Ē		<u> </u>	200
2.	Assisted by	The state of		— <u> </u>	200 100	0 100 200	
13a	feet but within 2,64 a topographic masources, show all v of the proposed p addresses of the o names and addr	of feet of the example or aerial phasels (including oint of diversion owners. For suresses of the	will be relocated more the isting point of diversion, notograph. For groundomestic) within one-harmand the names and inface water sources, she landowner(s) one-harmanstream from your properties.	attach 13b. If the plant of the diagram diversion the life mile diversion the life mile diversion above the life mile diversion and diversion	proposed point of dive existing point of dive am shown above in tion. (PLEASE NOT erepresents the	version, indicate its relation to the ex E: The "X" in cen	d within 300 fee location on the disting point of ter of diagrar

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. <u>15745</u>

Presently author			3 200			
One in the	SW	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	NW	Quarte
of Section	34	, Township	34	South, Range	33	(V
Nutherized Date	COL	inty, Kansas, 3233	teet North	5098 reet vvest o	of Southeast corne	r of section
DWP use only	Computer ID	Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(fee	(I)
This point wil	Computer ID	No. <u>6</u> Gl ged ☐ This point wi	Il be changed a	teet North	teet vve	St)
	1					
		Complete only if chan				
One in the		Quarter of the , Township nty, Kansas,		Quarter of the		Quart
of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/V
n	Cou	inty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West o	f Southeast corner	r of section
Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity		Proposed well der	oth (feet)	
inis point is: \(\sim \)	Additional Well	☐ Geo Center List	other water right	ts that will use this poi	nt	
Presently author				7 to 10		
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quart
of Section		Quarter of the , Township nty, Kansas,		South, Range		(E/M
n	Cou	nty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West o	f Southeast corner	of section
Authorized Rate _		Authorized Quantity No GI		Depth of well	(fee	t)
DWR use only:	Computer ID	No GI	PS	feet North	feet We	st)
This point will This point will	I not be chang	ed This point wi	II be changed a	s follows:		
roposed point	of diversion: (Complete only if chan	ge is requested	<u>d)</u>		
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the	+	Quart
of Section		, Township nty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity _		South, Range		(E/W
n	Cou	nty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West o	f Southeast corner	of section
Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity		Proposed well dep	oth (feet)	
This point is:	Additional Well	☐ Geo Center List	other water right	ts that will use this poin	nt	
of Section		Quarter of the , Township		South, Range		(E/V
n	Cou	nty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West o	f Southeast corner	of section
Authorized Rate _		_ Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(fee	t)
DWR use only:	Computer ID	nty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity No GI	os	feet North	feet We	st)
	I not be chang	ed This point wi	ll be changed a	is follows:		
		Complete only if chan				
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quart
of Section		, Township		South, Range	13 4 a 12 a	(E/M
n	Cou	nty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West o	f Southeast corner	of section
Proposed Rate	A STATE OF THE STA	Proposed Quantity _		Proposed well dep	oth (feet)	
his point is:	Additional Well	, Township nty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity _ Geo Center List	other water right	ts that will use this poin	nt	
Dunnamath	dend notes of	U				
Presently author	izea point of a	Overter of the		0.,		01
one in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quart
of Section		, I ownship	for all bloods	South, Range	f Carollage to	(E/V)
n	Cou	nty, Kansas,	feet North	teet vvest o	outneast corner	or section
Authorized Rate _	0	Authorized Quantity	20	Depth of well	(fee	[)
DWK use only: ☐ This point will	Computer ID	Quarter of the, Township nty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity No GI yed	the changed a	teet North	feet We	st)
	The state of the s	Complete only if chan				
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quart
of Section		, Township nty, Kansas,		South, Range	10 11	(E/M
n	Cou	nty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West o	f Southeast corner	of section
Proposed Rate _	1 12 13	Proposed Quantity _ ☐ Geo Center List		Proposed well dep	oth (feet)	
his point is:	Additional Well	Geo Center List	other water right	ts that will use this poi	nt	<u> </u>
-121-2 (Rev. 01/23			'age).

DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008)

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer fe	eet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this a	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently a affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all owners must sign this 	authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this a	
	ion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, where of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly autheir behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this contained in this application are true, correct and comple	11.40
Dated at Liberal , Kansas,	this
heldren C. Hauere	
(Owner)	(Spouse)
National Beef Packing Company, LLC	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas)	
County of Sward SS	11. He
hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in a sign	n my presence and sworn to before me this / d day of
My Commission Expires SHELLY D. MESA Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires / 1/15/2020	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complet accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	e, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE SCH	HEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depa (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or les (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300	under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set artment of Agriculture

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

K.A tern	NISIONS OF the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-</i> .R. 5-1-1 <i>et.seq.</i> With the exception of those conditions express, conditions and limitations of File No. 15745	a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, essly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	8, 20/9 requesting that the place of use and / or point of be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the at on the topographic map accompanying the application to cha	uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown ange the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by the	its and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as his summary order shall be located within a foot le Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	be located more than feet from the previously that Applicable
5.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level measure with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable \(\square\$\square\$ Not Applicable	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a ments shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
6.	December 31, 2017 , or before the first use of water, whicheve and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1.	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before ver occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated -12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-13 gof the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted of each calendar year.
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2012 the applicant diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Complete Applicable Not Applicable	e completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any it shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
8.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	red notice. Applicable
9.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped to of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \(\sigma\) Not Applicable
10.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes You	
11.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summ Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulg	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of r are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and nary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> ated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may nded, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the authorized by law.
1	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
You	have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
befo	ore this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Dep filed	artment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,	1
Kan	sas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park	By: A. Miles
shov	re, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date wn on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
Ord	of requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary er will become effective on the 15 th day after the date shown he Certificate of Service.	(Print Name):
	For Use by Register of Deeds	Date of Issuance: January 24, 2019
		State of Kansas) SS
		County of Jinney)
		Acknowledged before me on
		by Michael A. Meyer
		Signature: Saulie Jones
		Notary Public
		JULIE JONES My Appointment Expires
		My commission expires: December 15, 2022 (Notary Sear)

3795 W. Jones Ave. Garden City, KS 67846 PH: 620-277-2389



PO Box 639 Garden City, KS 67846 Fax: 620-277-0224

Customer	Name:	National Be	ef			WO#:	11474	Date:	01/20/17
Street Add	ress:					Test #:	1	E LOG:	yes
City, State	:					Driller:	Larry Hill		
County:	Seward	Quarter:	NW	Section:	34	Township:	34	Range:	33
Location:	77.7				GP	S: 37.05331 N	100.90336	w	
Rig #:	10	0007		Elevation:	2830	Static WL:	195	Estimated?	yes
				-		Proposed W	eli Depth	590	

		Footage		
%	From	Pay	To	Description of Strata
	0	- 1000	2	Surface
	2		15	Brown sandy clay
41.5	15		60	Brown clay
	60		185	Brown clay (sticky), few sands
25	185	25	220	Sand, fine to med coarse
15	220	40	260	Sand, fine to small
10	260	60	320	Sand, fine, few thin clays
10	320	20	340	Sand, fine, clay mixed
10	340	200	540	Sand, fine, clay mixed, some blue clay (used some water)
10	540	30	570	Sand, fine to small, clay mixed
15	570	10	580	Sand, fine to small, few red clay
	580		600	Red Bed
	600		12.5	TD
	A STORY			
	4			Test Rig
				Set up North
				Pit to West
		17 70		3-Super Gel X
				1/4-Soda Ash
				1-Grout
				6-Bentonite Plug ¾
				1-6 ¼ Drag Blade
				DATES DE LA CONTROL DE LA CONT
		22 14 14 14 14		
	-			
-				
		Real New York		

File No. 15745

R33W

Gas Well 283/ •Gas Well BM 2857 43694-00 2810 Existing 283/ Point of Diversion 42199-0041655-00 Several County outhwest ical Center Radio Tower 1/2 MI. 5134\W Sewage 8 Disposal 37697-00 13745-00 5169' W Substation 44608 0015745 00 Proposed Point of Diversion Jr Colleg 4961' N Courthouse 5018' N Trailer Park Padio To Radio Tower Radio Wells within 1/2 Maler Radio Towers ave been plotted 40401-00 Gas 2826 inch = 2,000 feet 28247-00

7 24 5



January 17, 2019

Mike Meyer Water Commissioner Division of Water Resources 2508 Johns Street Garden City, KS 67846

RE: Application to change Point of Diversion

National Beef Packing Company, L.L.C.

File No. 15,745

Dear Mr. Meyer:

As we have discussed recently, please find enclosed an Application for Approval to Change the Place of Use and/or the Point of Diversion for File Number 15, 475 at the National Beef plant in Liberal, KS. This change will relocate existing Well No. 2 at the plant, which is currently underperforming. The new well will be designated as Well No. 10. Additional documents, including the fee payment, are also included.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at (816) 713-8552.

Sincerely,

NATIONAL BEEF PACKING COMPANY, L.L.C.

William A. Ludwig, Jr.

Corporate Environmental Director

William O Ludety In

Enclosures

cc: David Kalscheur, National Beef

Jeff Flowers, National Beef

Mike Ramsey, Hope, Mills, Bolin, Collins & Ramsey